
Message from the Nailsea Neighbourhood Watch Association 

Would Coordinators please circulate to their members this alert, which has been issued via the 

Police NHW Administrator. 

 

Further to our appeal for members to fill the vacant posts for Officers and Committee Members to 

ensure the continuation of the association, we are very pleased to write that all posts have now 

been applied for and accepted. 

It was our intention to hold an AGM in July 2021 to formally vote in these new applicants but 

considering the current Covid-19 climate this may not be possible. Therefore, the current Officers 

and Committee Members will give up their positions on the 31st July 2021 and the new applicants 

will take up their roles as of 1st August 2021, holding an AGM as soon as is practical to officially be 

voted into office. 

The new Officers and Committee Members are as follows: 

Chair: Jeremy Blatchford (NHW Email: Jeremy.blatchford@nailseanhw.org.uk ) 

Secretary: Ken Hallett (NHW Email: ken.hallett@nailseanhw.org.uk ) 

Treasurer: Shelley Forbes (NHW Email: shelley.forbes@nailseanhw.org.uk ) 

Committee Members:  Rich West (current member) (NHW Email: rich.west@nailseanhw.org.uk ) 

   Kimberly Hayles (NHW Email: kimberly.hayles@nailseanhw.org.uk ) 

   Jane Starkey (NHW Email: jane.starkey@nailseanhw.org.uk ) 

   Gill McConachie (NHW Email: gill.mcconachie@nailseanhw.org.uk ) 

Colin Oliver (NHW Email: colin.oliver@nailseanhw.org.uk ) has offered to continue to administer the 

NHW Website in an ex officio basis. 

Grete Howard (NHW Email: grete.howard@nailseanhw.org.uk ) has agreed to continue to maintain 

our Facebook page. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us via the NHW Website “Contact Us” option: 

Neighbourhood Watch - Feedback welcome (nailseanhw.org.uk) . 
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